

①貸借対照表

(単位:千円)

勘定科目	1期	2期	3期	4期	5期	6期	7期	8期	9期	10期	11期	12期	増減	勘定科目	1期	2期	3期	4期	5期	6期	7期	8期	9期	10期	11期	12期	増減
現金及び預金	6,532	5,718	47,207	55,490	55,209	77,332	110,107	134,996	203,033	214,413	219,485	285,821	66,336	買掛金	4,607	6,163	18,308	19,788	21,963	36,689	21,624	25,693	36,541	42,169	49,809	49,484	-325
受取手形	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17,371	17,371	短期借入金/社債	1,000	0	0	0	6,195	2,511	14,515	0	0	0	0	0	0
売掛金	8,115	18,549	34,356	36,510	46,258	57,164	58,705	59,344	78,346	58,565	75,820	85,617	9,797	未払金	1,628	2,296	6,305	8,404	11,648	6,803	7,315	17,728	19,275	25,081	22,840	27,201	4,361
有価証券	0	0	7,100	7,600	7,600	7,749	13,427	14,626	14,626	18,888	19,778	19,856	78	未払法人税消費税		611	5,207	4,527	6,077	3,288	2,381	4,451	3,014	6,053	4,563	10,748	6,185
棚卸資産	2,062	1,200	3,016	3,972	5,390	6,252	3,549	1,942	3,106	3,937	4,024	3,577	-447	預り金	1,007	1,700	3,111	2,686	5,645	4,706	4,586	5,486	1,947	2,595	2,847	4,562	1,715
その他の流動資産計	114	233	1,967	1,428	1,609	782	1,190	993	2,890	4,075	4,065	4,766	701	支払手形・割引手形	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,171	5,171
貸倒引当金	0	-150	-250	-500	-500	-500	-350	-350	-400	-300	-320	-460	-140	その他の流動負債	0	0	0	0	336	0	0	0	765	151	2,314	214	-2,100
流動資産合計	16,823	25,550	93,396	104,500	115,566	148,779	186,628	211,551	301,601	299,578	322,852	416,548	93,696	流動負債合計	8,242	10,770	32,931	35,405	51,864	53,997	50,421	53,358	61,542	76,049	82,373	97,380	15,007
土地等	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	長期借入金	3,601	8,658	53,520	72,235	40,647	69,539	116,853	130,583	209,412	197,390	221,995	312,683	90,688
減価償却資産	0	0	3,157	10,752	7,545	9,345	13,467	12,551	11,397	6,989	4,216	1,955	-2,261	社債	0	0	0	0	15,912	15,912	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(うちリース資産)	0	0	0	0	0	3,608	7,267	4,294	6,084	3,212	1,652	428	-1,224	役員退職慰労引当金	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000	2,000	3,000	1,000
無形固定資産	0	0	3,196	1,638	1,113	588	667	846	638	429	221	119	-102	リース債務・長期未払金	0	0	0	0	0	3,608	7,267	4,294	6,085	3,212	1,651	5,428	3,777
出資金	0	0	0	0	0	50	50	50	50	5,050	5,050	15,000	9,950	固定負債合計	3,601	8,658	53,520	72,235	56,559	89,059	124,120	134,877	215,497	201,602	225,646	321,111	95,465
投資有価証券	0	0	0	0	0	7,600	7,600	7,950	7,950	7,950	7,950	7,950	0	負債合計	11,843	19,428	86,451	107,640	108,423	143,056	174,541	188,235	277,039	277,651	308,019	418,491	110,472
保険積立金					1,248	2,508	4,777	10,630	17,001	28,025	42,693	58,239	15,546	資本金	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	22,792	23,820	23,820	23,820	23,820	0
その他の固定資産計	121	252	252	7,930	8,454	8,256	8,256	8,256	9,700	9,700	10,342	11,005	663	資本剰余金/新株予約権	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,712	0	0	0	0	0	0
長期繰延税金資産										380	760	1,140	380	利益準備金	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	187	300	582	769	187
固定資産合計	121	252	6,605	20,320	18,360	28,347	34,817	40,283	46,736	58,523	71,232	95,408	24,176	繰越利益剰余金	271	1,374	3,550	7,841	15,895	24,743	31,393	41,595	47,674	56,752	62,240	69,496	7,256
その他繰延資産計	388	0	0	662	392	672	201	786	383	422	577	620	43	純資産合計	5,271	6,374	13,550	17,841	25,895	34,743	47,105	64,387	71,681	80,872	86,642	94,085	7,443
総資産	17,332	25,802	100,001	125,482	134,318	177,798	221,646	252,620	348,720	358,523	394,661	512,576	117,915	総資本	17,114	25,802	100,001	125,481	134,318	177,799	221,646	252,622	348,720	358,523	394,661	512,576	117,915

②損益計算書

③利益処分

@1,000/株 @600/株@1,500/株@1,000/株

勘定科目	1期	2期	3期	4期	5期	6期	7期	8期	9期	10期	11期	12期	増減	勘定科目	1期	2期	3期	4期	5期	6期	7期	8期	9期	10期	11期	12期	増減
売上高	67,122	121,481	209,999	320,178	404,548	417,646	410,744	404,811	411,111	494,132	497,356	511,828	14,472	当期末処分利益	271	1,374	3,550	7,841	15,895	24,743	31,393	41,595	49,737	57,990	65,335	71,559	6,224
売上原価	49,423	84,295	140,803	213,260	281,161	289,213	288,224	273,620	274,977	342,108	343,997	340,488	-3,509	配当金	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,876	1,126	2,814	1,876	-938	
(うち減価償却費)								5,918	6,785	5,332	3,386	2,951	-435	役員賞与	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(うち原価人件費)	31,682	45,170	58,015	66,985	76,031	85,732	98,525	102,309	102,727	109,599	121,649	125,612	3,963	積立金積立額	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	187	112	281	187	-94	
(うち原価賞与額)			3,670	0	18,800	3,600	2,750	7,550	5,100	9,850	10,680	16,800	6,120	次期繰越利益	271	1,374	3,550	7,841	15,895	24,743	31,393	41,595	47,674	56,752	62,240	69,496	7,256
(うち仕入・外注費)	17,731	39,124	78,864	146,275	182,435	197,052	185,482	157,714	160,135	216,742	207,975	194,677	-13,298	減価償却費	0	0	641	3,767	2,855	2,630	4,656	5,918	6,785	5,332	3,386	2,951	-435
売上総利益	17,699	37,186	69,196	106,918	123,387	128,433	122,520	131,191	136,134	152,024	153,359	171,340	17,981	④主要経営指標	※社員数は産休等休業社員除く正社員、役員のみ期末合計												
販売費・一般管理費	17,197	34,855	64,956	98,043	109,700	112,991	113,871	117,539	121,834	132,223	136,950	153,822	16,872	指標	1期	2期	3期	4期	5期	6期	7期	8期	9期	10期	11期	12期	増減
(うち減価償却費)			641	3,767	2,855	2,630	4,656						0	期末総人数(人)	8	8	13	12	16	19	21	22	24	25	25	24	-1
(うち法定福利費)	2,960	7,041	10,280	11,106	14,172	15,147	15,484	18,849	17,767	19,312	21,392	23,017	1,625	技術工数(人)※	7	7	12	11	13	16	18	18	20	21	23	22	-1
(うち厚生費)	317	270	1,114	1,606	1,750	600	1,657	1,445	4,004	5,022	5,650	5,043	-607	技術一人当売上高	9,589	17,354	17,500	29,107	31,119	26,103	22,819	22,490	20,556	23,530	21,624	23,265	1,641
(うち地代家賃)	14	934	2,019	12,198	14,535	14,658	14,334	14,231	16,450	16,348	17,224	20,028	2,804	技術一人当付加価値	5,241	8,003	6,351	8,684	8,367	7,741	7,346	7,904	7,266	7,444	7,154	7,704	550
(うち租税公課)	68	105	4,608	5,689	8,538	9,223	9,250	10,126	10,311	11,746	13,371	20,326	6,955	売上高総利益率	26.37%	30.61%	32.95%	33.39%	30.50%	30.75%	29.83%	32.41%	33.11%	30.77%	30.83%	33.48%	2.64%
(うち保険料)	0	1,004	3,338	3,939	6,324	6,848	7,293	9,701	10,132	16,499	13,777	19,725	5,948	売上高営業利益率	0.75%	1.92%	2.02%	2.77%	3.38%	3.70%	2.11%	3.37%	3.48%	4.01%	3.30%	3.42%	0.12%
役員退職慰労引当金繰入													0	売上高経常利益率	0.73%	1.41%	1.66%	2.17%	3.04%	3.22%	1.99%	2.56%	2.38%	3.41%	2.87%	2.92%	0.05%
営業利益	502	2,331	4,240	8,875	13,687	15,442	8,649	13,652	14,300	19,801	16,409	17,518	1,109	売上高税引前利益率	0.73%	1.41%	1.66%	1.85%	2.82%	2.83%	1.99%	3.01%	2.38%	2.64%	2.11%	2.19%	0.07%
受取利息・配当金				22	96	133	833	1,003	187	532	1,888	3,482	1,594	売上高当期純利益率	0.40%	0.91%	1.04%	1.34%	1.99%	2.12%	1.62%	2.52%	1.98%	2.09%	1.73%	1.82%	0.10%
有価証券売却益										1,750	1,478	1,128	-350	総資本経常利益率	2.82%	6.64%	3.48%	5.55%	9.16%	7.56%	3.68%	4.10%	2.80%	4.70%	3.62%	2.92%	-0.70%
その他の営業外収益		28	471	471	1,814	1,776	1,629	397	659	87	379	325	-54	自己資本比率	30.80%	24.70%	13.55%	14.22%	19.28%	19.54%	21.25%	25.49%	20.56%	22.56%	21.95%	18.36%	-3.60%
支払利息・割引料	13	108	985	1,690	2,325	1,373	1,835	2,162	2,430	2,706	2,547	2,581	34	総資本回転率(回)	3.9	4.7	2.1	2.6	3.0	2.3	1.9	1.6	1.2	1.4	1.3	1.0	-0.3
有価証券売却損										309	251	-58	-58	債務償還年数(年)↓	17.0	7.8	19.0	9.0	5.8	7.7	11.6	8.1	14.0	12.6	18.5	25.5	6.9
その他の営業外費用	0	537	250	720	975	2,540	1,114	2,545	2,935	2,624	3,014	4,661	1,647	売上高成長率		180.99%	172.87%	152.47%	126.35%	103.24%	98.35%	98.56%	101.56%	120.19%	100.65%	102.91%	2.3%
経常利益	489	1,714	3,476	6,958	12,297	13,438	8,162	10,345	9,781	16,840	14,284	14,960	676	売上総利益成長率		210.10%	186.08%	154.51%	115.40%	104.09%	95.40%	107.08%	103.77%	111.67%	100.88%	111.72%	10.8%
特別利益								2,880					0	営業利益成長率		464.34%	181.90%	209.32%	154.22%	112.82%	56.01%	157.84%	104.75%	138.47%	82.87%	106.76%	23.9%
特別損失(役員保険含む)				1,033	877	1,628		1,027		3,771	3,771	3,771	0	経常利益成長率		350.51%	202.80%	200.17%	176.73%	109.28%	60.74%	126.75%	94.55%	172.17%	84.82%	104.73%	19.9%
税引前当期利益	489	1,714	3,476	5,925	11,420	11,810	8,162	12,198	9,781	13,069																	